(1) Portfolio Net Present Value cost over a 20 year period, displayed in billions
(2) Emissions reductions are comparative from actual 2015 to estimated 2025

Portfolio Pink Results

25

Fuel sources by percent of total generation

STOCHASTIC
RESULTS

26

Stochastic Analysis

• Risk profile: Cost-Risk Tradeoff

• Model inputs are intentionally varied to

create many potential future scenarios

• Conclusion is a distribution of possible

outcomes

27

Assumptions

• Markets:

o Scenarios are developed using the volatility

‘behavior’ of the market.

• Modeling Process:

o Each portfolio tested in 200 scenarios

28

Results:
Power Prices
Unit Dispatch
Wind Penetration
Total Portfolio Costs

Drivers:
Gas Prices
Coal Prices
System Load
Technology Costs

Assumptions - Markets

29

Fuel Assumptions: Resultant Power Prices:

Assumptions – System Load

30

System Load:

Results – Modeled Cost vs. Risk

31

Amounts expressed in billions of dollars

Results – Modeled Cost vs. Risk

32

Pink - 40% Renewable

Blue - 50% Renewable

Orange – 50% Renewable – Including Solar

Yellow - 50% Renewable - Plus Battery

Amounts expressed in billions of dollars

COMPARATIVE
PORTFOLIO
SUMMARY

33

Energy Sources Summary*

34

41.7% 41.6% 42.5% 46.2%

46.4% 46.5% 43.3% 40.8%

3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 3.6%

8.6% 8.5% 8.4% 9.5%

2.4%

Coal Wind Hydro Gas & Oil Solar

Blue OrangeYellow Pink

*Based on 2025 generation, expressed as a percent of total generation

DSM Program Summary (MW)

35

254 254 254 254

46 46 46 46

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

*Current DSM Program  Re Evaluate DSM Product

Blue Yellow Orange Pink

*As of October 2016, the District has implemented approximately 12MW of energy
efficiency and 110MW of demand response out of the 300 MW program.
 Re evaluate the 46MW of planned Business Direct Load Control

Financial Summary

Portfolios Attributes
Total Cost(1)

($ Billions)
Incremental Cost

($ Millions)

Blue 50% Renewables $5.199 B Baseline

Yellow
50% Renewables +

10 MW Battery
$5.216 B $16.9 M

Orange
50% Renewables

including 100 MW
utility grade solar

$5.398 B $199.4 M